# Friends of the White Lake Township Library

2D Art Exhibit Application

Name
Address
E-mail
Phone #
Artwork Title
Medium
Dimensions (maximum size H 38" x W 32")
Is Artwork for sale? Price

# Photo of Artwork is required.

The Friends of the White Lake Twp. Library reserve the right to accept or limit artwork. All accepted artwork will hang for a period of up to one month. Artists will be chosen on a first come, first served basis. If the artwork is for sale, the Friends will broker the sale and charge a 15% commission.

## **Preparation of Artwork**

Each piece of 2D art must be framed or finished around the edges and ready to hang with wire or other appropriate method. No saw-tooth hangers. Your name and contact info must be on your artwork.

## **Delivery and Pick-up**

Artists will be notified via e-mail if they've been accepted for showing and their scheduled dates for drop-off and pick-up. Artwork not picked up on time will be kept in Administration.

Please submit your information to the <u>friends@whitelakelibrary.org</u> with Art Exhibit in the subject line or drop it off at the White Lake Township Library Service Desk.

#### Release and Waiver of Liability for Friend's Art Display

The undersigned acknowledges and agrees that participation in this opportunity involves the possibility that the undersigned's property, including, without limitation, any art or other items on display (collectively, the 'Property') may be damaged, lost or stolen. The undersigned acknowledges that he/she is assuming the risk of loss of the Property by participating in the exhibit. The undersigned is aware that neither the Friends of the White Lake Township Library nor the White Lake Township Library insures the Property. The undersigned must provide his/her own insurance if the undersigned so chooses. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agrees to release and hold harmless The Friends of the White Lake Township Library and the White Lake Township Library, their directors, officers, agents, employees and affiliates from any and all liability, cost or expense [including, without limitation, attorney's fees and costs] arising out of the undersigned's participation in the exhibit, including, without limitation, any claims for lost or stolen Property or damages to Property. The undersigned further agrees to indemnify and hold harmless The Friends of the White Lake Township Library and the White Lake Township Library, their directors, officers, agents, employees and affiliates, from any and all loss, damage, liability, personal injury, cost or expense that the undersigned may incur or suffer as a result of any claim of any kind whatsoever arising out of the undersigned's participation in the exhibit. The undersigned hereby represents and warrants that he/she has read this Release and Waiver of Liability in its entirety and fully understands its contents. By signing and checking 'I Agree' on the entry form, the person displaying art in the White Lake Township Library accepts this Release and Waiver of Liability knowingly, voluntarily and of their own free will without inducement.

#### Applications to be returned to the White Lake Township Library

I agree to all terms as stated in the prospectus as outlined in this waiver.	
Name	
Street	
City	State ZIP
Telephone	
Email	
Signature	Date